

Government of West Bengal District Health & Family Welfare Samiti Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat



Memo No. DH & FWS/NHM/2016/A696

Dated: 31.05.16

ORDER

In reference to the recruitment notification no. DH&FWS/NHM/2015/1436, dated 24.11.15 the following candidates are hereby selected for the post of **Medical Officer (Full Time) under NUHM for UPHCs** on purely contract basis for a period upto 31.03.17 on a consolidated monthly remuneration of **Rs.40,000/- (Rupees Forty Thousand)** only, and posted at concerned Municipality enlisted hereunder.

Application ID	Name of the Applicant	Place of posting
UPHC-011	Dr. BARUNABHA PAL	
UPHC-031	Dr. RITWICK GHOSH	Baduria Municipality
UPHC-036	Dr. PRATIK ACHARYYA	Baranagar Municipality
UPHC-061	Dr. PARTHA SARATHI SARDAR	Baranagar Municipality
UPHC-086	Dr. PARTHA GUHA	Baranagar Municipality
UPHC-089	Dr. PRANAB KUMAR ROY	Barasat Municipality
UPHC-078	Dr. MD. DERAJUL ISLAM GAZI	Barrackpore Municipality
UPHC-012	Dr. MANNA KUMAR MONDAL	Basirhat Municipality
UPHC-019		Basirhat Municipality
UPHC-050	Dr. APURBA KUMAR ADHIKARY	Bongaon Municipality
UPHC-026	Dr. ALOKE THAKUR	Bongaon Municipality
UPHC-023	Dr. SABIB HOSSAIN	Dumdum Municipality
	Dr. SUSANTA KUMAR BISWAS	Garulia Municipality
UPHC-087	Dr. SUDIP CHATTERJEE	Habra Municipality
UPHC-056	Dr. DIPAN BISWAS	Habra Municipality
UPHC-032	Dr. MAINAK GHOSE	Habra Municipality
UPHC-025	Dr. MANABENDRA SAUTEY	Kamarhati Municipality
UPHC-008	Dr. NISHAN GHOSH	Kamarhati Municipality
UPHC-081	Dr. MD. FAIYAZ ALAM	Kamarhati Municipality
UPHC-002	Dr. SASWATA SWAKSHAR ACHARYA	
UPHC-018	Dr. MRINMOY RAKSHIT	Khardah Municipality Madhyamgram Municipality

Chief Medical Officer of Health
North 24-Parganas.

UPHC-016	Dr. KAUSHIK BISWAS	Madhyamaram M
UPHC-007	Dr. TAMOGHNA GHOSH	Madhyamgram Municipality
UPHC-009	Dr. SOUMYA DAS	Madhyamgram Municipality
UPHC-004	Dr. RABI ADHIKARI	Naihati Municipality
UPHC-084		Naihati Municipality
	Dr. PREMANSHU DAS	New Barrackpore Municipality
UPHC-020	Dr. RAMA PRAMANIK	New Barrackpore Municipality
UPHC-010	Dr. SAJAL BISWAS	
UPHC-067	Dr. DIPANJAN BISWAS	North Dumdum Municipality
UPHC-082	Dr. DEBABRATA SAHA	North Dumdum Municipality
UPHC-039		Panihati Municipality
UPHC-038	Dr. APURBA LAL KIRTANIA	Panihati Municipality
	Dr. SANTANU SAHA	Panihati Municipality
UPHC-003	Dr. ANAMIKA BARAI	South Dumdum Municipality
UPHC-066	Dr. SAMIR PAL CHOUDHURY	
UPHC-051	Dr. TANUMOY NASKAR	South Dumdum Municipality
UPHC-029	Dr. ARGHYA ROY	South Dumdum Municipality
	DI. ANORTA KUY	South Dumdum Municipality

The above mentioned candidates are hereby engaged as per the terms and conditions mentioned below:

- The order of engagement will take effect from the date he/she joins the post at office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.
- 2. This engagement is purely on contract basis and will automatically be terminated after expiry of 31.03.2017.
- 3. The period of contract may be extended further on basis of satisfactory performance.
- 4. The service may also be terminated by one month's notice from either side.
- 5. Payment of remuneration will be made from NUHM Fund.
- 6. The candidates are directed to report for joining to the stated post at the office of the Chief medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas along-with their Photo identity proof (PAN Card/Voter ID/Aadhar Card, any one) and Medical Fitness certificate (Medical certificate format of WBSH&FW attached herewith) issued by the registered M.B.B.S practitioner.
- 7. Any candidate failing to report to office of the undersigned within stipulated period, may not be allowed to join later and his/her engagement order stands cancelled after that period.

8. No T.A/D.A is admissible for joining.

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti

&

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. DH & FWS/NHM/2016/ A 696 /1(21)

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Chairperson, Recruitment Committee, DH &FWS, North 24 Parganas
- 2) The Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 3) The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 4) The Addl. Mission Director, NHM, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 5) The ADM(Gen), North 24 Parganas
- 6) The CMOH, Basirhat Health District
- 7) The Chairperson of enlisted concerned Municipality, North 24 Parganas
- 8) The Nodal Officer, NUHM, Govt. of W.B., Swasthya Bhawan
- 9) The Officer-in-charge(Health), O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas
- 10) The Nodal Officer-NUHM and DMCHO, North 24 Parganas
- 11) The Dy. CMOH- I/II/III /ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas.
- 12) The Dy. CMOH- I/III Basirhat Health District.
- 13) The DPHNOs, North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District
- 14) The District Informatics Officer, O/o the DM, North 24 Parganas, with request to upload this ORDER in official website of North 24 Parganas District.
- 15) The System Coordinator, Swasthya Bhawan, Govt. of W.B., with request to upload this ORDER in
- 16) The District Programme Co-ordinator, NHM, North 24 Parganas
- 17) The Nodal officer-NUHM of enlisted concerned Municipality, North 24 Parganas
- 18) The Health Officer of enlisted concerned Municipality, North 24 Parganas
- 19) The DPMU North 24 Parganas & Basirhat Health District
- 20) Enlisted candidates are requested to report for joining to the stated post at Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Pin-700124, (Barasat District Hospital Campus) within 09/06/2016.

21) Guard File

District Health & Family Welfare Samiti

&

Dated: 31. 05.16

Chief Medical Officer of Health

North 24 Parganas